persons in need of emergency medical care by trained and specially equipped 

personnel for that purpose. 

b. For EMS services, the County will pay the City two-hundred forty-three 

thousand four hundred and thirty-eight dollars and nineteen cents 

($243,438.19) as follows:  

1) A fee of sixty-one thousand dollars ($61,000.00) shall be paid to the City 

on or before November 15, 2023.  

2) The remainder shall be paid by March 1, 2024. 

3) The 243,438.19 is for the services provided from October 1, 2021 

through September 30, 2022.  

c. Separately, the City will bill the County for EMS calls for service to the Jail in